Product datasheet
Specifications
Network Power supply with battery
backup, 12Vdc, 1A, CEE7, lithium
battery
CP12010LI-GR
Overview
Lead time Usually in Stock
Main
Main Input Voltage 220 V
230 V
240 V
Main Output Voltage 12 V DC
Rated power in W 12 W
Rated power in VA 12 VA
Battery type Li-Ion (Lithium-Ion)
Batteries & Runtime
Number of battery filled slots 0
Number of battery free slots 0
Physical
Height 7.8 cm
Width 4.8 cm
Depth 7.6 cm
Product weight 0.2 kg
Mounting preference No preference
Mounting mode Not rack-mountable
Two post mountable 0
USB compatible No
Output
Maximum configurable power in
W
12 W
Conformance
Standards EN 55024
EN 60950
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Jul 19, 2023 1
Environmental
Ambient air temperature for
operation
0…40 °C
Relative humidity 5…95 %
Ambient air temperature for
storage
-15…60 °C
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 11.3 cm
Package 1 Width 9.9 cm
Package 1 Length 5.2 cm
Package 1 Weight 0.28 kg
SCC14 10731304344091
Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS declaration
 Pro-active China RoHS declaration (out of China RoHS legal scope)
RoHS exemption information Yes
Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 years repair or replace
Recommended replacement(s)
2 Jul 19, 2023